RESOLUTION NO. -17

A RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION FOR DALE R. FOX ON THE OCCASION OF HIS RETIREMENT AS A POICE SERGEANT WITH THE CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS POLICE DEPARTMENT

- WHEREAS, Dale R. Fox has provided 30 years of service in the public sector; beginning his career with the City in 1987 at the Police Department- Patrol West Division; and
- during the course of his career with the City, Dale R. Fox was instrumental in numerous important Department projects and cases, including the creation of a centralized Robbery Unit, the 2012 Waldo Canyon Fire, 2012 Walgreens' pharmacy robberies, the 2013 Black Forest Fire, the 2015 Black Friday Shooting, and many bank robbery patterns; and
- WHEREAS, Dale R. Fox saved many lives, apprehended countless suspects, removed an abundance of drugs from the streets, solved a myriad of robberies and burglaries, and was recognized as the 2014 Investigator of the Year by the Colorado Association of Robbery Investigators; and
- **WHEREAS**, the Police Department, the City Administration, and all of the citizens of the City of Colorado Springs have benefited from Dale R. Fox 's exceptional dedication and skills.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS:

That the City Council recognizes Dale R. Fox for his 30 years of service, leadership, and contributions to the City of Colorado Springs.

That we thank Dale R. Fox for his dedication, commitment to customer service, and stewardship of taxpayer dollars.

That we congratulate Dale R. Fox on his retirement and a job well done.

That we wish him happiness and success in all his future ventures.

And further resolves that this document shall be read into record of the City of Colorado Springs as a tribute to Sergeant Dale Fox's service, and the official seal of City of Colorado Springs shall be affixed thereto and the resolution presented to him.

Dated at Colorado Springs, Colorado this 14th day of March, 2017.

ATTEST:	Council President	
Sarah B. Johnson, City Clerk		